PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3778496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD E. BINGEMAN	03/08/2016
CHARLES F. PALMER JR.	03/04/2016
JAMES T. TANNER	03/08/2016
CALVIN M. WICKER JR.	03/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETHOX CHEMICALS, LLC	
Street Address:	1801 PERIMETER ROAD	
City:	GREENVILLE	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29605	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14617917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)365-3840

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-908-3900

Email: patents@johnperkinslaw.com
Correspondent Name: PERKINS LAW FIRM, LLC
Address Line 1: 200 N. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16165.E042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH T. GUY
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph T. Guy/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for Etho 042#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037949 FRAME: 0797

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, We, Ron Bingeman, Charles Francis Palmer, Jr., James T. Tanner, and Calvin M. Wicker, Jr., ("Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in *High Performance, Water-Dilutable Lubricity Additive For Multi-Metal Metalworking Applications* (hereinafter "Invention") for which an application for US patent protection was filed on February 9, 2015, and assigned U.S. Application No. 14/617,917 with claim of priority to U.S. Provisional Appl. No. 61/937,490 filed February 8, 2014.

Whereas, *Ethox Chemicals*, *LLC*, (hereinafter "Assignee"), of 1801 Perimeter Road. Greenville, SC 29605, a South Carolina corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Invention:

Now, therefore, in good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee exclusive right, title and interest in any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted in the United States or anywhere in the World.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the entire right, title and interest to any Letters Patent to said Assignee to the full end of any term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Roll Binneman

Malle J. May L.

Charles Francis Palmer,&r.

James T. Tanner

Calvin M. Wicker, Jr.

Date: 3/8/2016

Date: <u>///www.4/2016</u>

Date: 3/8/2016

Date: <u>//www.4, 2076</u>

16165.E042

PATENT REEL: 037949 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 03/10/2016